FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

| 1. | Dist SPC, | s Bhalltinagen Year 2 | 1021 FIR No. 1111 21 | Date 2064~ |
|-----|--|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 2 | IF ACT 2PC | Sections 448/225/354 | ii) Act | ections |
| 1 | Anuca 25 | | (iv) Others Acts & Sections | |
| 141 | | Date From | 24/07/2024 Date | To |
| 13/ | Carlot Cherice , Oby | Time From 09: 0 | SO M 🤧 Time To. 💳 | |
| 13 | THE EAST OF | 24/08/2021 | Time 19:10 | |
| | in the stion received at P.S. Dat | 1214 | 19: [D N | ч |
| | (c) General Disry Reference : Entry | y No(s) | Time 19:[D И | |
| 4. | Type of Information : With | Writts | | |
| 5. | Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction : | and Distance from P.S | Beat t | lo |
| | (b) Address Bhupendranagar SMC word No- 42 . P.O. Salugara | | | |
| | PS. Challings | ve. Dist - Jalpaign | wi | |
| | (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the | | | |
| | Name of the PSDistrict | | | |
| c | Complainant / Informant : | | | |
| O. | (a) Name Sima Roy | | | |
| | (b) Father's / Husband's Name | in 'SM Marik 6 | 200 | |
| | | | inche. | |
| | (c) Date / Year of Birth : | | (d) Nationality | |
| | (e) Passport No | Date of Issue : | Place of Issu | B |
| | (f) Occupation | | | |
| | (g) Address . Bhupandha Nagar . Ward No-42 . P.O. Polygona P.S. Bhathingge Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars . Touppaigure | | | |
| 7. | Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars | | | |
| | O Smit Tumpa Roy w/o Sti Jit Roy & @ Jit Roy sto nothinou | | | |
| | Reasons for delay in reporting t | by the Complainant / Information | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. | Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) : | | | |
| | | | | |
| 10 |). Total value of properties stolen / inv | olved | 3 | wareterstorgenenningsstammenten allen |
| | | | | |
| 11 | . Induest Report / O.D. Case No., it a | The origina | I withen a molo | in darle . May |
| 12 | FIR Contents (Allach separate shee | ts, if required): | e autocatteemed | und moderal |
| | . Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if a !. FIR Contents (Allach separate shee | Warted on LTV | on anabien jacprose | area coors |
| 13. | Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed | | | |
| | unsdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant. | | | |
| | Informant free of cost. | The state of the s | | and the same |
| | mismail not or over | | diakt | 10 July 100 |
| 14 | . Signature / Thumb impression | | Signature of the Officer- | n-Charge, Police Station |
| 174 | of the Complainant / Informant | | | |
| | Mored in original a | complains | Name DAWA 754 | |
| 15. | . Date & Time of despatch to the cour | t: | Rank No. 51 OF | COC |

To.

The Officer-In Charge. Bhaktinagar Police Station,

Dist Jalpaiguri(West Bengal)

Sub: FIR.

Respected Sir,

With due respect I Sima Roy Wife of Sri Manik Roy, resident of Bhupendra Nagar, SMC Ward No. 42, P.O Salugara, P.S Bhaktinagar, Dist Jaipaiguri (West Bengal) begs to state that on 24.07.2021 at about 9 A.M. suddenly Smt Tumpa Roy W/O Sri Jir Roy and her husband i.e Jit Roy entered into the house of my daughter in law Molina Roy W/O Palash Roy house which is adjacent to my house in the same locality. That at the relevant time she was alone and after entering into the house of my daughter in law, Smi Tumpa Roy and her husband Jit Roy started quarreling with her. That my daughter in law raised voice for help after hearing the sound of my daughter in law I rushed to the house of my daughter in law and found that they forcefully dragged her inside the room and with the intent to murder her they pressed the mouth of my daughter in law with pillow and started strangulate her by her odhani. That they when see me that I arrived in the said room they left my daughter in law and started quarreling with me and they beet me, I sustain injury in my head and chest and they also tried outrage my modesty. That after hearing the sound local people started gathering and seeing the local people they fled away. That their intention to kill my daughter in law. That I am unable to lodge this complaint earlier as because my treatment is going on under the doctor of Siliguri Government Hospital.

So, I therefore request before you to kindly look into the matter and do the needful under the provision of law. I shall be highly obliged for this act of kindness.

Yours Faithfully

Simil ROY-SIMA ROY

(M) 8348305386

24/8/2021

Received on eylor/2021 at 15/10 Mrs
will Burn PS ADT WO- 1216 Detweed
Burn PS CODE NO- 1111/21, 09- eylor/21
Bufr- 498/325/35/1508/84 IPC &
andowed to ASI Bhuthan Ram Singly
Josh investigation.

15. Date & Time of despites -